## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3066003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE ANSPACH EFFORT, INC.	12/18/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE ANSPACH EFFORT, LLC	
Street Address:	1302 WRIGHTS LANE EAST	
City:	WEST CHESTER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19380	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14223234

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: jwelton@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 817 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: 10412-007US2	
IAME OF SUBMITTER: JULIA WELTON		
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Welton/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=10412-007US2 2012 12 18 Anspach Effort Inc to Anspach Effort LLC Change of Name documentation#page1.tif

source=10412-007US2 2012 12 18 Anspach Effort Inc to Anspach Effort LLC Change of Name documentation#page2.tif

source=10412-007US2 2012\_12\_18 Anspach Effort Inc to Anspach Effort LLC\_Change of Name documentation#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034001 FRAME: 0497

503019402



# Bepartment of State

l certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Conversion and Articles, of Organization, filed on December 19, 2012, effective December 30, 2012, with an organizational date deemed effective March 6, 1978, for THE ANSPACH EFFORT; LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is L12000159320.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-first day of December, 2012

TOO WE THE STORY OF THE STORY O

CR2EO22 (1-11)

Ken Detzner Ken Betzner Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 034001 FRAME: 0498

# Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity"

### Into

# Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certific Conversion is:  The Anspach Effort, Inc.	cate of	
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)		
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation	SECT ALLI	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	2012 DEC 19 SECRETARY	
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida  (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	- FOR R	
on 3/6/1978	STATE	
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorp	bratea)	
<ul> <li>3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country und which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:</li> <li>4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articorganization:</li> </ul>		
The Anspach Effort, LLC		
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)		
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 12/30/2012  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)		
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.		
7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.		

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 18th day of December	20 12
Signature of Member or Authorized Representational signing affirms that the facts state constitutes a third degree felony as provided	d in this document are true. Any taise information
Signature of Member or Authorized Represen Printed Name: John F. Sharkey	1 1 21
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Ent this document are true. Any false informatio s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required signal	ity: Individual(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts stated in n constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in ture(s).]
Signature:	
Printed Name: John F. Sharkey	Title: Assistant Secretary
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Printed Name:	1
Signature:	Title:
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	Title:
Printed Name:	1500
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct of Directors or Officers have not been selected	, an Incorporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited   Signature of one General Partner.	Liability Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Signatures of ALL General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

FL099 - 10/05/2010 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 10/15/2014** 

**PATENT REEL: 034001 FRAME: 0500**